
2 Group 3 Group
Total Wattage

Steam Boiler Element

Steam Boilers

Net Weight

Approx Ship Weight

4,650 watt 

3,000 watt 

9 L 

216lbs

290 lbs

Measurements W x D x H 40.2 x 24.8 x 20.9

Power 220 volt/ 22 A

*Updated 9/2025

Pilot Fact Sheet

6,700 watt

4,000 watt

14.7 L 

265 lbs

310 lbs

43.7 x 24.8 x 20.9 

220 volt/ 30.5 A

4.25"43.7
40.2"

24.8"
24.8"

2gr

2gr

3gr

3gr

Drain and 
electrical hole

W
id

th

Depth

Standard Features

• Touchscreen control panel with full machine management
• Programmable volumetric dosing per group head
• Cup warmer surface with adjustable heating
• Integrated downlights and logo lighting with adjustable intensity
• Auto wash cycle for group cleaning
• Hot water dispenser with automatic mixing valve
• Anti-scald steam wands with lever operation
• Optional automatic steam wand (Autosteamer) for milk frothing
• Energy saving software including standby, night mode and auto-learning
• Programmable beverage counters for coffee, water and steam usage
• Built-in USB port for technician service access
• Back-lit logo and illuminated working area
• Adjustable feet for counter leveling
• Dual pressure monitoring via display for brew and boiler
• Integrated safety devices including anti-vacuum valve, safety valve and low-water

protection

Color Options
• All Black
• Blue + Black

Water Requirements
- 3/8" dedicated cold water line with shut
off valve and compression fitting
- water hardness must be between 3-5
grains per gallon or 50-85 ppm
- water softener and/or filter must be
installed if it exceeds the limits
- Minimum incoming water pressure: 1.5
bar (22 PSI)
- Maximum incoming water pressure: 6 bar
(87 PSI)

Drain Requirements
-Open gravity drain of minimum 1.25
inches within 4 feet of the machine




