BARISTA * ATTITUDE

Pilot Fact Sheet

Color Options

- All Black
- Blue + Black

Standard Features

- Touchscreen control panel with full machine management
- Programmable volumetric dosing per group head
- Cup warmer surface with adjustable heating
- · Integrated downlights and logo lighting with adjustable intensity
- · Auto wash cycle for group cleaning
- Hot water dispenser with automatic mixing valve
- Anti-scald steam wands with lever operation
- · Optional automatic steam wand (Autosteamer) for milk frothing
- · Energy saving software including standby, night mode and auto-learning
- Programmable beverage counters for coffee, water and steam usage
- Built-in USB port for technician service access
- · Back-lit logo and illuminated working area
- · Adjustable feet for counter leveling
- · Dual pressure monitoring via display for brew and boiler
- Integrated safety devices including anti-vacuum valve, safety valve and low-water protection





	2 Group	3 Group 🔵
Total Wattage	4,650 watt	6,700 watt
Steam Boiler Element	3,000 watt	4,000 watt
Steam Boilers	9 L	14.7 L
Net Weight	216lbs	265 lbs
Approx Ship Weight	290 lbs	310 lbs
Measurements W x D x H	40.2x 24.8x 20.9	43.7 x 24.8 x 20.9
Power	220 volt/ 22 A	220 volt/ 30.5 A



Water Requirements

- 3/8" dedicated cold water line with shut off valve and compression fitting
- water hardness must be between 3-5 grains per gallon or 50-85 ppm
- water softener and/or filter must be installed if it exceeds the limits
- Minimum incoming water pressure: 1.5 bar (22 PSI)
- Maximum incoming water pressure: 6 bar (87 PSI)

Drain Requirements

-Open gravity drain of minimum 1.25 inches within 4 feet of the machine



